•	mu	6-10:99		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 REC	06-17-1999 101068034 101068034	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original doc	cument(s) or copy(le st		
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Age			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		reement		
Document ID#	License Change of N	lame		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Governme (For Use ONLY by U.S. Governme	nt ent Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying pa	arties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Barile, Peter		06031999		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Shelby Williams Indus	stries, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2) a corporation of Dele	eware	receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
		States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 5303 East Morris Boul	.evard	representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Morristown	TN 378	13		
Domestic Representative Name and Ac	Idraee	ip Code		
	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
15.61698 s850NBARK 00000005 29106200				
FAUTURES (line 4) 40.00 00				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010021 FRAME: 0188

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone Number	(423) 584-0105	
Name J. Kenneth Hoff	meister		
Address (line 1) Pitts & Brittia	n, P.C.		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 51295			
Address (line 3) Knoxville, TN	37950-1295		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total numbe including any attachn	r of pages of the attached conveyance docu nents.	ıment # 1	
Patent Application Number If this document is being filed together with a naigned by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number of Properties	r or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number: r(s) Pate Pate ew Patent Application, enter the date the patent application PCT PCT per umber PCT PCT	ent Number(s)	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)- Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 16-1910	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. J. Kenneth Hoffmeister June 10, 1999			
Name of Person Signing	ে ব্ ালু max ure	Date	

PATENT REEL: 010021 FRAME: 0189

ASSIGNMENT

I, Peter Barile, a resident of Hamblen County, Tennessee, whose post office address is 2818 McBride Road, Morristown, Tennessee, 37814 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Shelby Williams Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, domiciled in Hamblen County of Tennessee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated, entitled:

Chair Trim Extrusion

and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above-identified assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Inventor - Peter Barile

On the Date

On the Date

IN THE COUNTY OF fambles) ss.:
STATE OF LINESSEE)

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Peter Barile, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my prisdiction.

RECORDED: 06/10/1999

June 3, 1999 Martine Tull

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: August 14, 2002

PATENT REEL: 010021 FRAME: 0190